

## City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES. 2022-

R020

Version: 1

Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

3/14/2022 File created:

In control: City Council

On agenda:

3/28/2022

3/28/2022 Final action:

Title:

To express the City Council's support for the City's participation in the United States Department of Transportation's Rebuilding American Infrastructure with Sustainability and Equity funding program for

an Arthur Ashe Boulevard over CSX bridge replacement project.

Sponsors:

Mayor Stoney, Katherine Jordan, Andreas Addison, Vice President Robertson, Ann-Frances Lambert,

Cynthia Newbille

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

1. Res. No. 2022-R020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
3/22/2022	1	Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	recommended for approval	
3/14/2022	1	City Council	introduced and referred	

To express the City Council's support for the City's participation in the United States Department of Transportation's Rebuilding American Infrastructure with Sustainability and Equity funding program for an Arthur Ashe Boulevard over CSX bridge replacement project.

WHEREAS, the Council believes that it is in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Richmond that the Council support the City's application for funding for an Arthur Ashe Boulevard over CSX bridge replacement project under the United States Department of Transportation Rebuilding American Infrastructure with Sustainability and Equity program;

NOW, THEREFORE,

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

That the Council hereby expresses its support for the City's participation in the United States Department of Transportation's Rebuilding American Infrastructure with Sustainability and Equity funding program for an Arthur Ashe Boulevard over CSX bridge replacement project and, to the extent permitted by law, commits to the 20 percent matching File #: RES. 2022-R020, Version: 1

funds if the project is approved for funding.